

OD 9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/119/2017
IA NO: GA/1/2017(Old No:GA/2041/2017)

TORSA MACHINES LTD
VS
SURABHI INTERNATIONAL & ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 26th September, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Ms. Sutapa Sanyal,Adv.
Mr. Diptomoy Talukder,Adv.
Mr. D.Ghosh,Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court:- None appears for the plaintiff. The matter stands adjourned
to 4th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)