

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/119/2017
IA NO: GA/1/2017(Old No:GA/2041/2017)

TORSA MACHINES LTD
VS
SURABHI INTERNATIONAL & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 2nd January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Triptomoy Talukder, Adv.
Mr. D. Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court:- None appears for the Plaintiff, although the Learned Counsel
for the Defendants is present.

Adjourned to 8th January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D. Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)