

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/119/2017
IA NO: GA/1/2017(Old No:GA/2041/2017)

TORSA MACHINES LTD
VS
SURABHI INTERNATIONAL & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 23rd February, 2026

Appearance:

Ms. Sutapa Sanyal, Adv.
Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court:- None appears for the Plaintiff. On two previous occasions none appeared for the Plaintiff.

The plaint is dismissed for default.

The suit will be proceeded with for hearing on the counter-claim.

The counter-claim shall be heard *ex parte* against the Plaintiff.

Judge's Brief of Documents shall be filed on or before the returnable date, i.e., on 20th April, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)